BOROUGH OF PENNS GROVE

ORDINANCE NO. 2018-10

ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 206-18 OF THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF PENNS GROVE

WHEREAS, Chapter 206, Article III of the Code of the Borough of Penns Grove involves Vacant Property Registration; and

WHEREAS, Section 206-18 regulates the fees for Vacant Property Registration; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor and Council would like to revise the fees set forth in Section 206-18;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove, that Section 206-18 of the Code of the Borough of Penns Grove shall be amended as follows:

Initial registration	\$500.00 or prorated amount per §206-16				
	of this ordinance				
First renewal	\$1,000.00				
Second renewal	\$2,000.00				

Attest:

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk

Sr., Mavor John A

Notice: The above ordinance was introduced and passed on the first reading at the meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove in the County of Salem held on July 17, 2018 and will be considered for final passage at a meeting to be held by the Mayor and Council at Borough Hall, Broad Street and State Street, Penns Grove, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m. on August 21, 2018 at which time any interested person will be given an opportunity to be heard.

aron R. Williams, Municipal

Council	MOVED	SECONDED	Y	Ν	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Johnson						
Oliver						
Pasquale						
Poindexter						
Scott						
Washington, Jr.						

Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk

Notice: The above ordinance was introduced and passed on the first reading at the meeting of the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Penns Grove in the County of Salem held on the <u>17th</u> day of <u>July</u>, 2018 and was considered for final passage and adopted, after a public hearing was held by the Mayor and Council at Borough Hall, 1 State Street, Penns Grove, New Jersey at 7:00 p.m. on August 21, 2018.

FINAL: August 21, 2018

Council	MOVED	SECONDED	Y	Ν	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
Johnson						
Oliver						
Pasquale						
Poindexter						
Scott						
Washington, Jr.						

5 Sharon R. Williams, Municipal Clerk